Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John A. Doherty	09/23/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Strategic Products, LLC
Street Address:	829 St. Andrews Lane
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6173904
Patent Number:	6938829
Patent Number:	5619193
Patent Number:	5745051
Patent Number:	6535141
Patent Number:	6538578
Patent Number:	6977597
Application Number:	11150940
Patent Number:	7164365
Application Number:	11513697
Application Number:	11932240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-931-3000

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0510

500555797

617390

3440 00

Email: hperrin@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Heather F. Perrin
Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather F. Perrin

Total Attachments: 3

source=global-assign-09-23-05#page1.tif source=global-assign-09-23-05#page2.tif source=global-assign-09-23-05#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0511

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, including a Bill of Sale executed between John A. Doherty and Western Strategic Products, LLC, dated 9/23/05, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, John A. Doherty, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to: Western Strategic Products, LLC, a corporation of Colorado, having a place of business at 829 St. Andrews Lane, Louisville, CO 80027 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications or issued patents identified in Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter "Intellectual Property"); and in and to said Intellectual Property and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Intellectual Property; and in and to any and all rights of past damages associated with the Intellectual Property, including all rights and damages associated with prior infringement thereof.

The parties further agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Signed at:	Ealdey (3/6		Ü		
(Plac Name: John A	. Doherty		Dat	te: <u> </u>	9/8	
l		NOTA	RY PUBLIC		Start.	
STATE OF	COLORADO	:	~~			
COUNTY OF	BOULDER	: :	SS:			
On this	23rd day of Sept	embe	<u>گر</u> , 2005, be	efore me person	nally appeared	l John A.
Doherty to me k	nown to be the person des	scribed in	and who execu	ited the forego	ing instrument	as his free act
and deed						

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last

-1	December 1
above written.	ARYPUR
Joym Spalding	A NOVA NOVA
Notary Public	JOY M. SPALDING
My commission expires: 6 - 19 - 06	or colored
(SEAL)	

SCHEDULE A

Accompanying

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: John A. Doherty

Assignee: Western Strategic Products, LLC

UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATE			
Title	Filed / Issued	Serial No./ Patent No.	Atty. Docket No.
Apparatus and System for Synchronized Application of One or More Materials to a Surface From a Vehicle and Control of a Vehicle Mounted Variable Position Snow Removal Device	6/20/1997 5/18/1999	08/879,921 5,904,296	434941
Apparatus and System for Synchronized Application of One or More Materials to a Surface From a Vehicle and Control of a Vehicle Mounted Variable Position Snow Removal Device	4/6/1999 1/16/2001	09/286,809 6,173,904	434942
Apparatus and System for Synchronized Application of One or More Materials to a Surface From a Vehicle and Control of a Vehicle Mounted Variable Position Snow Removal Device	5/21/2001	09/862,652 6,938,829	434943
Surface Material and Condition Sensing System	1/14/1997 4/28/1998	08/783,556 5,745,051	434947
Vehicle Mounted Travel Surface and Weather Condition Monitoring System	6/22/1999 3/18/2003	09/337,984 6,535,141	434949
Vehicle Mounted Travel Surface and Weather Condition Monitoring System	9/14/2001 3/25/2003	09/953,379 6,538,578	434950
Vehicle Mounted Travel Surface and Weather Condition Monitoring System	3/3/2003	10/379,119	434951
Synchronized-Width Material Spreader System	6/21/1996	60/020,237	435189
Surface Material and Condition Sensing System	10/6/1995	60/004,941	435191
Improved Synchronized-Width Material Spreader System	11/18/1996	60/031,036	435192
Surface Condition Sensing System	6/8/1995	60/000,040	432048
Surface Material and Condition Sensing System	6/7/1996 4/8/1997	08/660,232 5,619,193	434946
Surface Condition Sensing and Treatment Systems, and Associated Methods	6/13/2005	11/150,940	436474

Page 1 of 2

Schedule A

Accompanying Global Assignment from John A. Doherty to Western Strategic Products, LLC

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0513

CANADIAN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS				
Title	Filed / Issued	Serial No./ Patent No.	Atty. Docket No.	
Synchronized Application Of One Or More Materials To A Surface From A Vehicle	11/18/1997 2/1/2005	2,272,541	434939	
Synchronized Application Of One Or More Materials To A Surface From A Vehicle	11/18/1997	2,487,193	434940	
Surface Material And Condition Sensing System .	10/4/1996 11/30/2004	2,233,689	434944	
Surface Material and Condition Sensing System	10/4/1996	2,482,691	434945	
Vehicle Mounted Travel Surface and Weather Condition Monitoring System	6/21/2000	2,312,453	434948	

RECORDED: 06/03/2008 REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0514